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Pirate 72 Performance Cruiser

Standard Specifications标准配置

Classification: ZC
等级：船检证书

6-8P + crew
6-8名宾客+船员

Technical Data 技术数据:

Length Overall全长：21.96 m
Length of Hull船长：21.33m
Length of waterline水线长：20.60 m
Beam最大宽度：5.68 m
Draft最大吃水深度：3.0 m
Ballast龙骨: 11,680kg
Displacement满载排水量：35,000kg
Engine辅助发动机：Volvo /Yanmar 150 HP
Fuel 燃油: 720 L
Fresh Water淡水: 600 L
Hot water热水器: 11Gal
Holding Tanks黑水箱: 70 L
DC Power直流电: 24 V
Shore Power岸电: 11.5 kVA 230 V 50 A
Air-conditioning空调: 41000 BTU Kw 格力空调

Generator 发电机：Paguro 8kW, 50 Hz, 230 V
Mainsail主帆 122 M²

Selftacking Jib前帆 82 M²
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图片仅供参考，具体以配置明细以及实船为准
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Pirate 72 Sailing Yacht
Standard Specification 标准规格

Hull and Construction结构

Quality white marine gel coat on deck
甲板上喷高质量白色船用胶衣

Vacuum infused FRP sandwich Hull and deck
with VE resin
乙烯基树脂真空吸附工艺制作玻璃钢主体结构

Composites main bulkheads and lower deck
主隔舱壁和下甲板为玻璃钢材质

Structure reinforced by unidirectional carbon
fiber
单向碳纤维玻纤加强结构

8 hull windows
8只船壳舷窗

Black anti-fouling under the water line
水线下方为黑色防污漆

Standard keel with L bulb
L型标准龙骨压载

STEERING SYSTEM 操舵系统

JEFA Twin wheel steering system
双舵轮操舵系统-丹麦JEFA
JEFA 2 stainless steel steering wheels
不锈钢舵轮2只-丹麦JEFA
JEFA Steering pedestals with instrument
consoles
操舵基座和仪表台

JEFA Twin rudder with alloy shafts
双舵，带合金大轴

Compass Ritchie
驾驶台罗盘-美国Ritchie

Deck equipments 甲板

Stainless steel guard rails and handrails
不锈钢拦杆和扶手

Teak cap rail on bulwark
船舷仿柚木覆竹

TBS deck surface
TBS止滑甲板面

One galvanizedl anchor 50 kg with 50 m 10 mm
chain + 50m 16mm rope
镀锌锚，重 40 kg，錨链长 50 m ，直径 10 mm
+ 锚绳 50m，直径 16mm
One electric anchor windlass, capacity 1600 Kg,
w/ control units, Lewmar V5
电动锚机一台，附带控制单元，最大拉力 1600
Kg-英国 Lewmar
Stainless steel hawse w/ roller on the bow
船艏不锈钢锚链孔

Locker for mooring lines
系泊缆绳舱

6 Stainless steel Cleats
6个不锈钢羊角

Stowage for fenders
防撞球储物柜

Fresh water filler
淡水注水口

Fuel fillers
燃油注油口

Companionway hatch, 5 deck hatches
入舱门，5只甲板天窗-英国 Lewmar
LED navigation lights-
LED导航灯-AQUA SIGNAL
Exterior table, with cushion
甲板休息桌，带软垫

Sailing fittings船帆配件

Architectural spinnaker Pole
船艏球帆杆
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Headsail furling system
手动前帆卷帆系统-法国 Selden
Selftacking jib track system
小前帆滑轨系统-法国 Selden
Genoa tracks
大前帆滑轨-法国 Selden
Maintrack system
手动主滑轨系统-法国 Selden
Halyards system
升帆索系统-法国 Selden
2* Electrical winches Antal 80.3
2个 80.3电动绞盘-意大利 Antal
2* Manual winches Antal 70.3
2个 70.3手动绞盘-意大利 Antal
Safety padeyes and ropes
安全绳和眼板

Rigging法国进口 SELDEN帆索

Selden Main mast
法国 Selden主桅杆

Separate mast buttress
桅杆支柱

Mast step
主桅基座

3 Spreaders
3个侧支撑

Boom
下帆杆

Hydraulic Van
液压斜拉器

Forestay
前支索

Shrounds
侧支索

Back stay
后支索

Halyards
升帆索

ROPE绳索-海力雅

Main sheet
主帆缭绳

Jib sheet
前帆缭绳

Gennaker sheet
球帆缭绳

Out haul
后帆脚绳

Reef line
缩帆绳

TECHNICAL SYSTEM技术系统

ENGINE发动机

Volvo D3-150, 150 HP, or Yanmar diesel engine
with gearbox, shaft drive
瑞典 VOLVO D3-150 或洋马 Yanmar 柴油发动

机，150HP，带齿轮箱和传动轴

Stainless steel shaft
不锈钢大轴

4 bladed folding propeller
德国 Varifold 或同等级品牌 4叶可收缩螺旋桨

2 +1Fuel tanks, total capacity 720L
2+1只油箱，总容量 720L
1 altenator 12v / 150 Amp
1台 12V/150Amp的发电机

1 altenator 24v / 110 Amp
1台 24V/110Amp的发电机

Fuel infill on deck
甲板注油口

Fuel filter / Water separator
油水分离器

Engine room sound insulated and illuminated
机舱隔音和照明系统

ELECTRIC SYSTEM电路系统

24 V DC and 230 V AC
24V直流电和 230V交流电
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battery switch
电池开关

Engine Start Battery
发动机启动电池-风帆

Service Battery
日用电池-风帆

battery isolator
电池隔离器

8KW Paguro generator
8KW发电机-意大利帕古罗

230 V shore supply protected with differential
breaker and distribution system
230V岸电，带断路器保护和配电系统

Victron power inverter 24V 5000Watt
逆变器 24V,5000W-荷兰 Victron
Battery charger 100 A
电池充电器 100A
earth system
接地系统

PLUMBING SYSTEM / FRESH WATER
管路及淡水系统

2x Fresh water tanks, capacity 600L
2只淡水箱，总容量 600L
Fresh water pump
淡水泵-美国 Jabsco
Water infill on deck
甲板注水口

11Gal water heater
11加仑热水器-美国 CAMCO
outdoor shower
室外淋浴

DRAINING PUMPS排水系统

Bilge pumps
舱底泵-美国 Rule/Jabsco或者同等品牌

3 manual bilge pump
手动舱底泵 3只

Electric bilge pump with hose for compartments

电动舱底泵 1只，连接至个舱间

3 electric bilge pump with automatic switch
3只电动舱底泵，带自动开关

2 Electric Toilet TMC
2只 TMC电动马桶

Holding tanks with sea and deck discharge
黑水箱，带甲板抽污口和污水排放口

for all toilets total black water capacity approx.
70 ltrs
黑水箱容量约为 70L

AC Electric equipment AC设备

Air conditioner 41,000BTU
格力空调，容量 41000BTU
Cooker
电磁炉-SIEMENS或同等品牌

Microwave
微波炉-SIEMENS或同等品牌

Refrigerator
冰箱-SIEMENS或同等品牌

Outlet 230 V 插座 VIMAR意大利进口插座

at chart table twin outlet
海图桌配双插座

2 additional twin outlets in saloon
沙龙 2个双插座

1 twin outlet in each guest cabin
每个客舱配 1个双插座

1 Singel oulet in each head
每个卫浴间配 1个单插座

1twin outlets in VIP cabin
贵宾舱配 1个双插座

2 twin outlets in galley
厨房配 2个双插座

1 twin outlet in Owner cabin
主人舱配 1个双插座

1 single outlet in utility room
储物舱配 1个单插座
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Outlets 12 V 插座 VIMAR意大利进口插座

1 twin outlet at chart table
海图桌配 1个双插座

Lights and Navigation lights照明灯及导航灯

Reading Light ，Exterior/shower
阅读灯、淋浴室灯

Ceiling Light, chart light
天花灯、海图灯

Engine room lights
机舱灯

Deck lights
甲板灯

Navigation lights LED on pulpit and pushpit
艏艉 LED导航灯

Steaming light
航行灯

Anchor light
锚灯

Navigation and monitoring导航及监控系统

Raymarine monitoring system and chartplotter
share 2 screens
英国 Raymarine监控系统和海图共享 2个 12寸

显示屏

GPS
VHF
甚高频

AIS（国产）

自动识别系统

Rudder indication
舵角显示器

Anemometer
风力计

sensor（waste water tank，fresh water tank，fuel
oil tank）with meter
传感器（黑水箱、淡水箱、油箱）

Interior内装

Waterproof Marine polywood for foundation
board and furniture
全船采用防水海洋板制作基础板以及家具

High quality artificial leather, UV and stain
resistant
高档仿皮墙面，抗 UV以及耐污渍

Customerized fabric for sofa
沙发采用定制化布料

Engineered wood veneer for furniture
家具使用科技木皮

Sirca Painting
环保家具漆

Owner’s room主人舱

King bed
大双人床

Closet
衣柜

Table
桌子

Shower room
淋浴室

Toilet
TMC电动马桶

Mirror
镜子

Water Tap
高品质水龙头

Vanity cupboard
盥洗柜

1*Vanity
1只洗脸盆

VIP room 贵宾舱
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Queen bed
双人床

Closet
衣柜

Table
桌子

Guest room客舱

Single bed
单人床

Toilet
TMC电动马桶

Mirror
镜子

Water tap
水龙头

Vanity
洗脸盆

Saloon沙龙

Fabric Couch
布料沙发

Table
桌子

Floor
美国富美家防火板地板

Kitchen厨房区域

Cooker
电磁炉

Microwave
微波炉

Refrigerator
冰箱

Sink and faucet
厨房洗菜盆以及水龙头

Entertainment娱乐系统

Audio System
音频系统-新西兰 Fusion
Outdoor speakers
室外扩音器-新西兰 Fusion
TV
电视-三星或者同等品牌

DVD
DVD播放器-Fusion
TV antenna
电视天线

Miscellaneous其他

6*mooring rope (4*15m, DIA 25mm, 2*20m,
DIA 25mm)
6 根缆绳 (4 x 15米，直径 25毫米、2 x 20米，

直径 25毫米)
1 mooring cable (10m, DIA 10mm)
1系船绳 (10米，直径 10毫米)
Owner manual
船主使用手册

Yacht certificate
游艇证明文件
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* All specifications subject to change without notice *

- the end -

Qualifications and Notice to Reader
Not included are pieces of free standing furniture and lamps, specified lighting, art work, cooking
utensils, cutlery and flatware, soft goods and the design fees attendant to personalizing the Owners
interior arrangement plan and design.

Performance statics, weight, draft, freeboard and height are estimated only and are not warranted,
and actual figures will vary well as operational and sea conditions. Mazarin reserves the right to
substitute equipment and materials stated herein to others which it believes to be of equal or
superior quality and to make such design and dimensional changes as it believes are necessary to
improve the vessel’s performance and function. Special treatment of interior fit-out and/or use of
non-standard soft furnishings required by the purchaser may subject to additional charge.

* 如有变更，恕不另行通知 *

- 结尾 -

注意事项

此标准规格仅包含标准室内布置所含对象。因买主喜好而采用之活动式家俱、灯具、设计师特别指定

之照明器具、艺术品、灯具、餐盘、餐具、软件商品及室内设计师雇用费则需额外计费。

船舶性能、重量、吃水、乾舷及船高仅为预估值，船厂不予保证。实际数字取决於船舶建造之过程与

安装之设备及存放位置，以及实际於海况中所取得之叁数而异。

玛泽润保留采用替代设备和材料之权利，但会以等於或优於原始质量之方式，做出必要之设计或规格

修改，以其提高船舶性能与功能。若买方需要特别之内部装修或使用非标准之软装饰等，玛泽润保留

收取额外费用之权利。

配置中的进口设备品牌如若再实际采购过程中遇到问题，会与船东协商后更换同等级别以及用途的品

牌，还请知悉。
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